
High/rising
Variable

Falling

Falling/low

Relative changes 
in lake level

0

0

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

Age (ka)

5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70
Depth (mcblf)

- 200 mbpll - 70 mbpll

+ 87 mapll + 81 mapll + 105 mapll

Es
tim

at
ed

 
δ18

O
Ar

 (‰
 V

PD
B)

11

7

3

-1

-5

δ18OCc = - 10 ‰
δ18OCc = - 4 ‰

-4

-2

0

2

4

Va
lv

e 
δ13

C
 (‰

 V
PD

B)

Va
lv

e 
δ18

O
 (‰

 V
PD

B)

6

4

2

0

-2

6

3

0

-3

-6

 δ
18

O
Ar

+C
c (

‰
 V

PD
B)

1 2 3 4 5a 5b 5c 5d 5e 6MIS

10

20

30

40
Po

re
w

at
er

 s
al

in
ity

 (‰
)

3

5

7

9

1 δ13
C

Ar
+C

c (
‰

 V
PD

B)

Sa
lin

ity

Limnocythere sp. A 
L. inopinata 

Candona sp.

Pr
od

uc
tiv

ity
,

O
M

 p
re

se
rv

at
io

n

40

60

80

100

Ar
/(A

r+
C

c)
 (%

)

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(f)

(g)

(h)

(i)

(j)

6

3

0

-3

-6

δ18
O

bu
lk
 (‰

 V
P

D
B

)

0

2

4

6

TO
C

 (w
ei

gh
t %

)


